Candidates must possess the required financial capacity and adequacy to be able to perform the 
services assigned to them. More specifically, in case the Candidate is a domestic or a foreign 
company, it must demonstrate a minimum annual turnover of at least twenty-five million euros 
(€25,000,000) in the last three years. In case the Candidate is an association or consortium of 
foreign and/or domestic companies, the Head of this association or consortium must 
demonstrate a minimum annual turnover of at least twenty million euros (€20,000,000) in the